RESTRICTED

Sea Yixen Mk. 1

EG

UIPMENT, SPECIAL OPERATIONAL

OUTBOARD HEAVY STORES PYLONS (MOD. 7)

(SPECIAL ORDER ONLY)

Page 1B1
{lssued with A.L.68)

Cla[ss
Ref. Na, Part No. Description r:: Sp'::i;iec:itailon Store ';Il.c:,e
11 3 45 & LM
—_ INSTALLATION OF CUTBOARD HEAVY STORES] 1 — —  |}Bt
PYLONS
{Drg. No. 10-20 W3 5493)
{For use on aircraft embodying
Mod. 7}
(SPECIAL ORDER ONLY)
Spares for :—
20515 | 10-20 A 6251A PLATE pylon blanking, assembly (Mod. 5184) — P 1IB1
Spares for :—
10-20 PT 713 BALL suspension 1 5.110 — {181
15%03 |10-20 A 2709 BOLT, " BSF 5 — Lol -3
10-20 A 727 PLATE, supporting suspension baII 1 5.510 — |8t
10-20 A 2837ND SEAL, rubber, forward edge (Make from 1 — LM |iBt
. Hertfordshire Rubber Co. ' Supple-
©seal ' M9366, or C.O.H. Baines
5.R.5.5. approx 617 long, secure with
" Bostik 1410}
10-20 A 2711 SPIGOT, front 1 $.80 — [
10-20 PT 711 SPIGOT, réar . 1 5110 — B
10-20 A 1697AM PYLON, armament stores, Port assembly (Mod 5009) 1 — — |8
10-20 A 1699A1 PYLON, armament scores, Starboard, assembly 1 — — |1
{Mod. 5008)
: . Spares for :—
12348 | 10-20 A 1567 BEARING, bottom, split (2 halves), screw jack 1 — C |
19021 | 10-20 A 1543 BEARING, front spigot . . 1 — C |
Attachments for 10-20 A 1543, Beanng —_
15893 | 10-20 PT 537 Bolr, }” BSF, forward . 1 — C |iBt
15894 | 10-20 PT 535 Bol, 4" BSF, rear (Lock to DHS 514;D) 2 — C |iBt
19022 | 10-20 A 1531 Pad, bearing. . 1 — C |iBt
10-20 A 2327A :BRACKET fusing unit, assembly (Mod. 5018) 1 — — |iB1
: . {For spares use 10-20 A 3035A/ND)
14761 | 10-20 A 3035A(ND -BRACKET fusing unit, assembly (Mod. 5018} 1 — C
© {Spares condition}
}Atl@achments: for 10-20 A 2327A, Bracket :—
28DM011238 | A25f3E Bofe, 1” BSF. 1 — C
28D/1008151 | A25/4E Botr, 1 BSE 1 — c
28M/1007403 | A27/ET Nut, }” BSF 2 — C
28W (9419405 | SP.15/E Washer ... - 2 — C
WW%WWW -1 — c |
e desbashinantr-Lor A IMITA Bragket s
28D/9419452 | A25/3B Bolt, 4 BA : 2 — C
28M{10327 | AGS.2002/B/1 Nut, 4 BA 2 - C
16772 | 10-20 A 5001 ‘BRACKET, plug, variable timing fusing (Mod. 5077) 1 — C i
Artachments for 10-2¢ A 5001, Bracker :—
28D{1007976 | AS.1242/4C Bolt, 2 BA 4 — C
28M/10288 | AGS.2001/Cft Nut, 2 BA 4 — C
26DLj7259 | DHS.725/C16 ‘Washer ... 4 — C |1

RESTRICTED




RESTRICTEPD

Page j82

{lssued with AL.68)

EQUIPMENT, SPECIAL OPERATIONAL
OUTBOARD HEAYY STORES PYLONS (MOD. 7)

(SPECIAL ORDER ONLY)

Ses Vixen Mk, 1

Ref, No. Part Mo. — Description ’:\3' Sp:‘lc.i:‘iec:l:i:m S?rre Pla‘:le
3 4576 LM
12365 10-20 A 1571 BUWSH, centre spigot 1 — C | Ipt
“Attachments for 10-20 A 1571, Bush —
28D/1007976 | AS.1242/4C Bolt, 2 BA 3 — C
12338| DH5.492/4GG Bolt, 53" BSF 5 — C | B
28M9403520| AZ7/CP Nutg, 2 BA 3 — c
2BMM011470 [ A2Z7/GT Nut, 3” BSF 5 — C
15906 | 10-20 A 2717A ‘BUSH, front spigot, assembly (Mods. 5026 and 5027} | 1 - C | 1Bt
.Attachments: for 10-20 A 2717A, Bush :—
28D/9133012 | A25/3C ‘Bol, 2 BA 1 — C
28D/1007976 | AS.1242/4C Bolt, 2 BA 1 —_ c
28M/94G3520 | A27/CP ‘Nut, 2 BA . 2 —_ C
17785 | 10-20 A 1569 'BUSH, rear spigot 2 — C | 1B
‘Artachments for 10-20 A 1569 Bush —
28D{1013172 | A5.1242/5C ‘Bolt, 2 BA . 2 — C
28M /9403520 | AZT/CP Nu"t, 2 BEA . 2 —_ C
12347 | 10-20 A 1711 CAP retammg, screw jack .. 1 — ¢ |1Bt
10-20 A 2753A _CASTING pylen, Porr, assembly {Mod 5029) 1 —_ — | B4
: (Pre Mod. 5099
10-20 A 54314 CASTING, pylon, Port, assembly (Mod. 5099 and 1 — — | B
i Mod. 5011)
10-20 A 2735A 'CASTING, pylon, Starboard, assembly {Mod. 5029) 1 — — |3
: : {Pre Mod. 50%98)
10-20 A 54334 CASTING ‘pylon, Starboard, assembly (Mod. 5098) 1 — — | B
ol . Spares for \—
28M/9434253 | AGS.2007/B/1 ENUT, anchor, 4 BA 2 — C
28Mf11957 | AGS.2007/CH "NUT, anchor, 2 BA 4 — C
28M/9434251 | AGS.2008/B/1 NUT, ancher, 4 BA 3 — C e
10-20 A 2503 PIN, guide (Mod. 5018) 1 L.64 — |Je1
10-20 A 249 PLATE, ‘latch (Mod. 5018} 1 5.514 — | JB1
10-20 A 2493 ‘PLATE, latch (Mod. 5018) 1 5.514 — {Je
28FP{943859¢ | DZUS R.3} ‘RECEPTACLE, fastener 2 — c 1B
27ZA61 | EXACTOR C.16585 CONNECTOR air . 1 — C (1B
‘Attachments: for C,16585, Connecror —
28D/9133011 | A2572C Bolt, 2 BA 4 — C
26FN/3285 | DHS.180 Mk. 3fX Tag, locking! 1 — Cc |Ig
28W /1006540 | AGS.2034/C Washer. shakeproof 4 — C
27Z2A/62 |EXACTOR C.16584 CONNECTOR fuel 1 — C [JB1
Attachmenr.s for C.16584, Connector —
280/9133011 | A25/2C Bolt, 2 BA 3 — c
28D/9140645 | A25/10C Boft, 2 BA . 1 — C
28M/10288 | AGS.2001/CH Nut, 2 BA 1 — C
28VY /9419454 | SPAOIC Washer e 1 —_ C
28W/M006940 | AGS.2034/C Washér, shakeprool‘ 3 —_ C
10-20 A 2323A DIAPHRAGM. rear, assembly (Mod. 5018) 1 —_ — |JB1
{For spares use 10-20 A 3033A/ND) -
14746 | 10-20 A 3033A/ND DIAPHRAGM rear, assembly (Mod. 5018} 1 —_ C
© (Spares condition)
“Attachments for 10-20 A 23234, Dlaphragm —
12339 | DHS.901/6CC Bolt. 2 BA . 2 — C |iBi

RESTRICTED




RESTRICTED

Sea Vixen Mk. 1

EQUIPMENT, SPECIAL OPERATIONAL
OUTBOARD HEAVY STORES PYLONS (MOD. 7)

(SPECIAL ORDER ONLY)

Page 1B3
{[ssued with A.L.75)

C|al$s
Rol. o Fare Mo - A
12 3 4 5 6 LM
— DOOR, fusing unit access, ac trailing edge skin, | 1 — —
group (Drg. No. 10-20 A 2409
Mod. 5018)
10-20 A 2531A/ND DOOR, assembly (Pre Mod. 5176) 1 — — |1
10-20 A 6257A/ND DOOR, assembly (Mod. 5176) .. . 1 -— — (B2
10-20 A 241SND DOOR, bare, 18 §WG, L.72 (Pre Mod. 5176) 1 L.72 LM }JB2
10-20 A 6255ND DOOR, bare, 18 SWG, L72 (Hod 5176) 1 L72 LM | lB2
28FP{72 | DZUS F4/30/D5 FASTEMNER . - . 4 — C |JB2
28FP{9483371 | DZUS GF4{150 GROMMET, fastener . 4 —_ C | 182
10-20 A 2421ND HINGE, (For spares use 10-20 A 3049ND) 1 —_ — | B2
15092 | 10-20 A 3049ND HINGE (Spares condition) . . . 1 — C
13329 | 1020 A 2423 SPRING 1 —_ C |1B2
10-20 A 2419ND STRIP, packing, 18 SWG 1 L72 LM }JB2
10-20 A 2417ND FRAME, docr landing, 18 SWG 1 L72. LM ; IB2
DZUS
28FPM072 |  54/250/D.12 SPRING, fastener... 4 — C sz
—_ ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS - — —
{See sub-section EDA)
A. FRAZER MNASH
11A/4520 D100/17 ‘EJECTOR, RELEASE UNIT, No. 2, M. 1 1 — P B
10-20 A 1953 FAIRLEAD, 2760 x 2740 x &" .. 1 LFS.21 § LM | JB1
23 or 26
Attachments for 10-20 A 1953, Fairlead :—
28D/9133013 | A25/5C Bolt, 2 BA 4 — C
28M/10288 | AGS.2001/CH Nut, 2 BA 4 — C
12345 | 10-20 A 1937 GROMMET . 1 — < 1B
16150 | 10-20 A 306%A JACK, screw. ejector unit, assembly (Mod 5051} 1 — P |JB1
10-20 A 1837 BARREL . . . 1 S.98 — | B
28M/1007404 | A27)T MNUT, i BSF, locking end plug 1 — C
12366 | 10-20 A 1855 NUT, ring . 1 - C |1
10-20 A 1843 PLUG, end 1 5.98 — | Bt
28Q15177 + AS.460{413 RIVET 1 — C
10-20 A 3067 ‘SCREW, inner (Mod 5051) 1 5.98 — | JBt
10-20 A 1845 STOP, end . 1 5.9 — 1B
— LEADING-EDGE SKlNNlNG DETAILS, t — —
GROUP (Drg. No. 10-20 A 1727)
Spares for :—
13348 | 10-20 A 2315A BRACKET, fusing unit, assembly (Mod. 5018) 1 — C e
Spares for (—
28M/9993192 | AGS.2009/CH -NUT, anchor, 2 BA ... 3 —_ C
28FP/1230 | DZUS Z1100/Df12 SPRING 4 —— < |8
Actachments for Z;100FD12 Spring —
28M/10326 | AGS.2002/A/1 Nut, 6 BA . 2 — c
18543419 | A37/A12 Screw, 6 BA 2 — C
18W /9419446 | SP.1OfA YWasher ... . 2 -— c
Attachments for ‘!0-20 A 2315A Bracket -—
28D/9133011 | A25/2C Bole, 2 BA . 3 o)
28D/1011238 | A25/3E Bolt, BSF 1 — C
19W19419451 | SP.A5]E Washer, tab 1 — C
28E/9428425 | AS.2294/2 CLIP, cable stowage - 1 -_— C

RESTRICTED




RESTRICTED

Page JB4
{lssued with A.L.75)

EQUIPMENT, SPECIAL OPERATIONAL
OUTBOARD HEAVY STORES PYLONS (MOD. 7)

(SPECIAL ORDER ONLY)

Sea Vixen Mk. 1

Class
Ref. Ne. Part No.  oesipuen Ne |somal, | e | flne
123 456 LM
13344 10-20 A 2319 DIAPHRAGM, fusing-unic (Mod, 5018) 1 — C |81
10-20 A 1735ND DIAPHRAGM, leading edge, Port (For spares 1 — — {IB
' use 10-20 A 2675ND}
14148 10-20 A 2675ND DIAPHRAGM leading edge, Port 1 — C
{Spares condition)
10-2C A 1736ND DIAPHRAGM, leading edge, Starboard (For| 1 — — [ IB1
spares use 10-20 A 2676ND)
14149 | 10-20 A 2676ND DIAPHRAGM, leading edge, Starboard 1 —_ c
. {Spares condition)
12381 | 10-20 A 1743A/ND DOOR, access, Port, assembly 1 — C |IB
12354 10-20 A 174AND ‘DOOR, access, Starboard, assembly ... 1 — C g
Attachments for 10-20 A 1743A/ND or
o 1020 A 1744A,1'ND Door :—
28D/1007975 | AS1242/1C -Bolt, 2 BA . - 11 — C
28D1007976 | AS.1242/4C ‘Bolt, 2 B_A 7 — [
10-20 A 1733A/ND 'DOOR, fusing test, Port, assembly (For spares 1 — — |JB1
: " use 10-20 A 2673A/ND)} :
14150 | 10-2C A 2673A/ND ‘DOOR, fusing test, Port, assembly ... 1 — C
© {Spares condition)
10-20 A 1754A(ND ‘DOOR,: fusing test, Starboard, assembly (For 1 — - 1B
: spares use 10-10 A 2674A(ND)
14151 1 10-20 A 2674A[ND 'DOOR, fusing test, Starboard, assembly 1 — C
. (Spares condition)
: Spares for :—
28FPA077 } DZUS F34/TBDS "FASTENER, supersonic 2 — Lo )
28FP/1002561 | DZUS GH/(3} . GROMMET, fastener 2 — C 1181
+0-20 A 1889 .LABEL, engraved * Cocking test—Fuslng Test. 1 L.72 LM B
§ . etc., Port, 20 SWG
10-20 A 1890 _LABEL engraved * Cocking test—Fusing Test,” 1 L72 LM B
. . etc., Starboard, 20 SWG
28M/11957 | AGS$.2007/CH 'NUT, anchor, 2 BA 11 — C
28M[9993192 | AGS.2009/C1 ‘NUT, anchor, 2 BA 7 — C
21039 [ 10-20 A 6261A/ND -PANEL, fusing-unit, access, assembly(Mod 5018} 1 -— C .1
.. . © Spares for :—
28FP{233 | DZUS EF.5/40Af0DS !FASTENER . 4 — C | JB1
10-20 A 2345A ‘LINE, retention, assembly (Mod 5018} 1 — — 1181
28X /3495 — . "CABLE, 5 cwt. QR | WH4P | C
10-20 A 2341ND : TAG, cable end, 20 SWG 2 $.511 LM [ 181
28FPf9438596 | DZUS R.3% ;RECEPTACLE fastener, fusing test door 2 — C {8y
13345 | 10-20 A 2321 ‘RIBLET, front 1 — C |81
EAttachments for 10-20 A 2321 R|ble: —_
28D/8346 | AS.1248/8C ‘Bolt, 2 BA . 2 —_— C
28Mf10288 | AGS.2001/C/1 ‘Nurt, 2 BA ... 2 — C
10-20 A 2313 ‘RIBLET; leading edge, Port (For spares use | 1 - — Bt
S 10-20 A 3039ND) (Mod. 5018)
14762 | 10-20 A 3039ND ERIBLET,: leading edge, Port (Spares condition) 1 — C
: - {Mod. 5018)
10-20 A 2314 RIBLET, leading edge, Starboard {For spares 1 —_ — | Bt
. .. use 10-20 A 3040MD} (Mod. 5018)
14763 | 10-20 A 3040ND RIBLET; feading edge, Starboard (Spares 1 — C

- condition} {(Meod, 5018)

RESTRICTED




RESTRICTED

Sea Vixen Mk. 1

EQUIPMENT, SPECIAL OPERATIONAL

OUTBOARD HEAVY STORES PYLONS (MOD. 7)

(SPECIAL ORDER ONLY)

Page 1B5
(lssued with AL72)

Clafss
Ref, No. Part No. Description ':g' s ::‘f'u"jail S(‘:re Place
152.3 4-556 pecification L?,:, No.
10-20 A 2353AJND SKIN, spot-welded, Port, assembly (For spares 1 — — 1B
use 10-20 A 3037A/ND)
14774 (10-20 A J037A/ND SKIN, spot-welded, Port, assembly 1 —_ C
o {Spares cendition)
10-20 A 2354A(ND SKIN, spot-welded, Starboard, assembly (For 1 — — 1B
' spares use 10-20 A 3038A/ND)
14775 [10-20 A 3038A/ND SK]N spot -welded, Starboard, assembly 1 — C
- {Spares conditian}
19F/8011897 |AGS.1142(F NIPPLE adzpter, air pipe connections ... 2 —_ C
12349 |40-20 A 1723 NUT, inner, sleave screw jack 1 — C | B
15907 110-20 A 3075 NUT, pylon retaining, screw jack 1 — < |JB1
12363 110-20 A 1781 PAD, butt connector, forward 1 —_— C |JBt
Attachmencs for 10-20 A 1781, Pad :(—
28D/1013172 [AS.1242/5C Bolt, 2 BA 4 — C
28M/9403520 | A27/CP Nut, I BA 4 — C
— PANEL AND DOOR, GROUP (Drg. Ne. ] — — {IB2
10-20 A 6305) {Mod, 5165 and 5166)
Port and Starboard
10-20 A 6331A/ND PANEL, complete with hinged door, assembly, 1 — — | IB2
Port and Starboard
Spares for :—
20756 |10-2C A 6207A DOOR, assembly . 1 — C |JBZ
10-20 A 6205ND BLOCK, locating ... 1 LFs.21, { LM | B2
22 or 23
DHS.1151f5 CHAIN, retaining . 1 —_ LM | iB2
10-20 A 6201ND DOOR, bare, 18 SWG | 1 L72 LM | B2
28FP11078 | DZUS F33/T/9/DS FASTENER 4 — C |IB2
28FP{1002561 | DZUS GHf3} GROMMET 4 — C |3iB2
26DL{7354 | DHS.180/Mi.1fX "TAG, attachment ... 1 — C |iB2
20755 | 10-20 A 6199A PAN EL, assembly 1 — C 1JB2
10-20 A 6433ND DOWUBLER, 20 SWG 1 L.72 LM |IB2
10-20 A 6197ND .DOUBLER, 20 $WG . 1 L72 LM 1 IB2
28FP/1080 | DZUS F3L/T/85/DS ‘EASTENER, supersenic, for panel 1 — C [(lIB2
28FPf1079 | DZUS F3L/T/30/DS. ‘FASTENER, supersonic, for panel 8 —_ C {lJB2
28FP{1002561 | DZUS GH/3} GROMMET, fastener, for panel 9 — C [JB2
28FPf94385% | DZUS Rf3§ RECEPTACLE, fastener, for door 4 — C |iB2
26DL/7354 | DHS.180/MIC.1/X TAG, attachment . . . 1 — C |82
28FP9438596 [DZUS Rj3L : RECEPTACLE, fastener for panel 92 —_ C |iB2
12364 |10-20 A 1689 PIN, locking, inner sleeve and nuc, screw jack ... 2 — C |iB2
15856 |10-20 A 2701ND PIPE, air pressure, assembly (Mods. 5038 and 5011} 1 - C |iB2
—_ PIPE, fuel, group {Drg. No. 10-20 PT749) 1 - — |JB2
12337 |10-20 A 1685 ADAPTER termination . - 1 — C |iB2
FLIGHT REFUELLING
27FR{2523 FR3.73/L COLLAR splic . 1 — C |iB2
15855 |10-20 A 2707 PIPE, fuel, assembly (Hod 5033) 1 — < |lB2
Attachments for 10-20 A 2707, Pipe :—
280/9133013 | AZ5{5C Bok, 2 BA . . . . 4 -_ <
10-20 A 1767 Plate, retaining, 16 SWG 2 L.72 LM |JB2
28W /9419404 |SP.A6/C Washer . . 4 — C
28F/9155152 | AGS.1185(L SEAL, bonded 1 — C
FLIGHT REFUELLING
27FR{3008 | FRS.151/L/ Series 1 SEAL, rubber 1 — < |IB2

RESTRICTED




RESTRICTED

Page JBé Sea Vixen Mk, 1
(Issued with A.L.72) EQUIPMENT, SPECIAL OPERATIONAL
OUTBOARD HEAYY STORES PYLONS (MOD. 7)
(SPECIAL ORDER ONLY)
Class
Ref. Na, Pare Ne. Detcription r:f"'f" sz‘c".;i;:lon S:)Fre F:";e
1°2°3 4:5°% L
FLIGHT REFUELLING :
27FR3528 | FRS.152/L o SLEEVE outer 1 — c {82
10-20 A 2501 : PLATE cover, engraved " Manual Lock " 14 SWG 1 L.72 LM 1 3B4
: {Mod. 5018)
16358 { 10-20 A 3107A ‘PLATE, Iocklng screw jack, assembly {(Mod. 5069) 1 — C [IB
15999 | 10-20 A 314%A ‘PLATE, sole, assembly (Mod. 5068) 1 — C |IBt
S Spares for :—
15905 | 10-20 A 2853 : BLOCK rubbing {Mods. 5062 and 5027) 2 —_ cC |13
- Actachments for 10-20 A 2853, Block :—
28D/1007468 | AS.1242/3B : Bolt, 4 BA ... 2 — C
28M/10327 | AGS.2002/Bf1 _ Nut, 4 BA ... 2 — C
28M/9435069 | AGS.2008/G/1 . 'NUT, anchor, 4" BSF, “ Nylag” 4 — c
" .Attachments for 10-20 A 3149A, Plate :—
28D/1212745 | AS1242(3G © ‘Bolt, §” BSF ... 2 — C
28D/1212746 | AS.1242/4G _ Boit, &~ BSF ... 22 _ <
13337 1 10-20 A 2495A " PLATE, fspring. manual fock cover, assembly 1 — C |is
' ' - {Mod. 5018)
-Attachments for 10-20 A 2495A, Plate 1 —
28079140203 | AS.1246(3C Bolc, 2 BA 1 — cC
26DL{15350 1 DHS.447/25 . Ferrule, 2 BA .. 1 — C | I8t
10-20 A 1755411 RIBLET, trailing edge, bottom, assembly (Mod. 5018) 1 — —~ | JB2
s (For spares use 10-20 A 2671A/ND)
14147 | 10-20 A 2671AND : ;RIBLET trailing edge, bottom, assembly (Mod. 5018) 1 — Cc
- ~ (Spares condition)
: Spares for :—
10-20 A 1757ND I BLOCK. packing, trailing edge 1 LF$.21, | LM | JB2
: 23 or 26
28M/14216 | AGS.2023/E/1 : :N_U'l-'. anchor, cap, 17 BSF 2 - c
28M/— AGS.2023/G/1 ~ ¢ :NUT, anchor, cap, {%" BSF - 1 —_ C
_Attachments for 10-20 A 1755A/1, Riblet :—
1141 | DHS.365M1C . Bolt, 2 BA - 2 — C | B2
1792 | DHS.365{3C ‘Bolt, 2 BA, : 1 — C 11182
28D/1011238 | A25/3E ‘Bolt, 3 BSF 2 - c
10-20 A 1773A RIBLET, trailing edge, top, Port, assembly . 1 — — | JBY
10-20 A 17744 : .RIBLET trailing edge, top, Starboard, assembly| 1 — — | JBt
C Spares for :—
10-20 A 1777ND o BLOCK packing, Porc ... 1 LFS.21, LM | JBt
C 23 or 26
10-20 A 1778ND ) :BI.OCKE. packing, Starboard 1 LFS.21, LM | JB1
. 23 or 26
Attachments for 10-20 A 1773A or 10-20 A 1774A,
. Riblet :—
28D/1214091 | AS.1242f2C . Bolt, 2 BA 2 — c
RESTRICTED




RESTRICTED

Sea Vixen Mk. 1 Page IB7
EQUIPMENT, SPECIAL OPERATIONAL (lssued with A.L.72)
OUTBOARD HEAVY STORES PYLONS (MOD. 7)
(SPECIAL ORDER ONLY)
Cla{ss
Rel. No. Part No. , Description ':g' Sp:‘lc‘iaf::?i:; o S::\:e ch:f
t.2 3 4.5-8 M
- SERVICING SAFETY BREAK, GROUP (Drg. | - — — B2
Nos. 10-20 A 2801, Port and 10-20 A
2802, Starboard) {Mod. 5029}
Spares for :—
15470 | 10-20 A 2925 CLIP, spring, safety plug, 26 SWG 2 — c |i.2
10-20 A 2353ND CORD, retention, safety plug (Make from 1 Nylen | LM [JB2
SRDE.{P5.8784)
10-20 A 2819A DOOR, access, complete with Unitor socket, 1 —_— — |IB2
_ Port, assembly
10-20 A 2820A DOOR, access, complete with Unitor socket, | 1 —_— — [JB2
Starboard, assembly
15468 | 10-20 A 2961A/ND DOOR, access, Port, assembly 1 — C |IB2
15469 | 10-20 A 2962A/ND ‘DOOR, access, Starboard, assembly 1 — C |le2
Spares for :—
28FP{1079 | DZUS F34/T30/DS FASTENER, supersonic... 2 — C |lB2
28FP[1002561 | DZUS GH/3} GROMMET, fastener 2 — C (B2
—_— SOCKET, Unitor (See sub-section EDA) - —_ —_—
Attachments for 10-20 A 2815A or 10-20 A 28204,
Door :—
28D/1214641 | AS.3296/3B Bole, 4 BA ... 4 — C
28M{9434251 | AGS.2008/B/1 Nue, 4 BA ... 4 —_ C
28W[9419465 | SP.13/B Washer 4 — C
— ‘ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS - — —
(See sub-section EDA)
10-20 A 2927 GUARD, spring cfip, 20 SWG 2 L72 LM |JB2
Attachments for 10-20 A 2927, Guard :—
2851200060 | A33/A16 Screw, 6. BA 2 — C
15467 | 10-20 A 2509A HINGE, sprung, safety plug, assembly 1 — C {IB2
-Attachments for 10-20 A 2909A, Hinge :—
28M{10286 | AGS.2001/Af Nut, 6 BA . . 2 — c
28511200049 | A31/A12 ‘Serew, 6 BA 2 - C
28W(9419473 | SP.1S/A Washer 2 — C
15471 | 10-20 A 2929A TRAY, safety break, Port 1 —_ C |82
15472 10-20 A 2930A TRAY, safety break, Starboard . 1 — C |lB2
Attachmeénts for 10-20 A 2929A or 10-20 A
_ © 2930A, Tray :—
28DH007973 ) AS.1242/18 .Bolt, 4 BA ... 3 — Cc
16773 | 10-20 A 5005 SHROUD variable time fusing plug (Mod. 5077) | 1 — C |11
10-20 A 2329ND SKIN, trailing edge, Port, 18 SWG W]t L.73 LM |JB1
10-20 A 2545ND SKIN, trailing edge, Starboard, 18 SWG 1 L.73 LM 1B
12344 | 10-20 A 1725 SLEEVE, inner, screw jack ... 1 — c st
10-20 A 2687 SFIGOT, rear {Mod. 5038) .. L 5.97 — B
Attachments for 10-20 A 2687 Splgot
12350 | 10-20 A 1533 Nut, ring 1 — c {1
12351 10-20 A 1529 ‘Washer, locking 1 — C | IR

RESTRICTED




RESTRICTED

Page JBS
(lssued with A.L72)

Sea Vixen Mk. 1
EQUIPMENT, SPECIAL OPERATIONAL

OUTBOARD HEAVY STORES PYLONS (MOD. 7)
{SPECIAL ORDER ONLY)

Cla{ss
Ref. No. Part MNo. : -—— Description ';Ig‘ szl:i:ie:;i:i::n St}:e F:I‘;_e
S 456 LM
15998 | 10-20 A 309 SPOOL, haist (Mod. 5068) .. 2 - C |81
Attachiments. for 10-20 A 3091 Speol :—
28M/9452621 | A27/NT Nut, 4 BSF, - 1 -_ C
28W/9419491 | SP.16/N Washer ... 1 — C
10-20 A 2413 STbWAGE, plug. aft fusing-unit (Mod, 5018} ... 1 LFE.82 | — [1BY
: or 89
© Attachments for 10-20 A 2413, Stowage —_
28D/1008148 | A25/5A . Bolt, 6 BA . e - 2 — C
15984 | 10-20 A 3087A TUBE_, fusihg guide, aft {Mod. 5018} 1 — Lo Y
:Att:achmentsf for 10-20 A 3087A, Tube ;=
28D1007973 | AS.1242/2B Belt, 4 BA | 2 - C
28MM0287 | AGS.2001/B/ Nut, 4 BA 2 — C
28W /9419474 | SP.A5/B Washer ... ¢ 2 - C
15983 | 10-20 A 3083A TUBE, fusing guide, forward (Mod. 5018) 1 — C |JB1
‘Attachments’ for 10-20 A 3083A, Tube :—
2801007468 | AS.1242/38 Bolt, 4 BA © . 3 — C
28M110287 | AGS.2001/B/1 Nut, 4 BA 3 — Lo
18W(9419474 | SP.15/B 1Washer L 3 —_ C
10-20 A 5551ND x 2580 ifd x 1 Zinc — | 1814

SWASHER, inner sleeve nut, 3”10 ofd x
: . "005—"-008 thick (Mod. 5097)

RESTRICTED




RESTRICTED
Plate JB.I

Se0 Vixen Mk, 1

OF ITEMS MARKED

10.20A274IND

10.20430834

10201781

10. 20PT537
10. 2041531

#10. 2041753 [ DZUS F3%
AFND. PORT] /T8/DS . 1Y A . p
#*10.2041754 | QIUS . AW B it : \ -
A/ND, STBD | _GH 3¢ ) . g : o ‘ THE Q. 20430674

K. 20AI88% POR
10, 2081690 STBD

DIUS R

K. 2OAG261AIN D

10.204 DIys EFS
23454  f40A/DS

SEE TEXT FOR SPARES CONDITION

THUS ¥ 10. 2081727 3. 20A3075 1O 20AITLL 102041725
H).20A585IND 10 20 AR 0T i0 2041547

— NI 1©. 2041837
10,204 3067
10, 2041843 = 10, 20430694 (MGD. 5051}
10 201845

/ 10. 2081855

0. 2041689
10, 2041937
10, 20PT 835

10.2042329N D PORT
10, 2041543 See Plate JB2 10 2042545 N D STED

10 2041953
FRAZER HaSH
oo
10, 20A3091
#10. 204 2353A/ND i, rY 7
Rt L 204260
#10. 20A2254ATND 22041529
STBD — DHs.%01/6CC
#¥10. 20AITIS N PORT - )
#¥I0. 2081736 ND STED. = 10, 2041533
10 20A17434/ND PORT
10, 20A1744A/ND STBD. RS 10. 20423234 %
- 5 10, 3042413

EXACTOR Clé584
DHS. 180 MK3/X
EXACTOR C165585

10,20427534 PORT [MOD. 5029
{PRE. MOD. 50991
10.20827554 STBD (MOD 50291

10.20A2503 {PRE. MOD 5099
10 2042491 [ 10.20454314 PORT- IMOD. 5099]

10 2042453 (MOD. 5011
10. 20454334 STBO. MOD (509
LIUs A3}

———

OH5. 447125
1Q.20M2495A

FID2OASO0!l DHSTISICIL
0. 2045005 10 20A2504

See Plate JBZ

pzus 21004012 10.20A2321 10 2042313 FORT %
1020823154 102042319 (©.20A23145TB0, *

10. 20427174

1ICL 2041571
DHS.A%2/aGh

I

0. 208283780 \ 10 20PTT27 \\ 10.20PT HI
10.2042709 Mo o2 1020PT 73 \

o 1020462514

JB.I

EQUIPMENT, SPECIAL OPERATIONAL JB.I

OUTBOARD HEAVY STORES PYLONS
(MOD. 7)

RESTRICTED

[av. 72]



RESTRICTED
Sea Viken Mk |

Plate JB.2

SEE TEXT FOR SPARES CONDITION
OF ITEMS MARKED THUS #

1 20AITFIA *
1020817748 K,

M

e
s
10,20 4 1685 102042707 FREZHL .
- . . Vs
FRS IS T 0208177 s
FRSIS2/L ) e
e
. - // - 1D2CA24ITND
. . L
-~

////'bzus F4f30{DS
e DG GFAFISO
=~ 10204 242IND#

. (10204 241SND[PRE MODSITS)
10,204 6255 ND{MOD. 5176)
S ———330A 2421
10,204 2419ND

—

—
T DIus s4/250HDk2

See Detad A

1G 20A270IND -~ /
SeeDetoilB/. .

: o
/ i 10204 4 3IND

o
e W e TAL

Brus ﬁaéf'rso.rns::_f
1020461994 < DZUS GH23 -
ID.2086197 ND
ous Rrdf—
1020A0331AFND < | oHs 180 MK ——
I 20A6205 N0 _

OHS. 180 MK 1/ X —-
OHS.51/5 -
\O20462074% 16 208 620IND-— T
DIUS F33/2/19/05 —

DZUS GH /3%

10.20A 295IND

o
o DHE356/3C  DHS365/IC
l \10.20n 29618/M D PORT T DIUS GH 3% Detail A
: 10208 2962A/MD STBD. ,} DIUS F35/T30/DS
"

IZOMZIZTAPORT i 10204 28194 PORT
{020A2930ASTE0 102042925 10,204 2909 (32042927 10204 28204 STBD.

Detail B

. hl
10204 1777 ND PORT
S 1008 1TT8 ND SYBD.

IO20A 25N AIND

{PRE MODLSI7¢)
10 20R62574/ND
IMOD.5176]

. |
P IQ2OAITSTND ,

0. 208175540 ¥

B2 EQUIPMENT SPECIAL OPERATIONAL
QUTBOARD }-(.ll\E/lg/DY7s)TORES PYLONS

RESTRICTED

JB.2

(aL.78)



E

This file gage ded

from Library. ’tﬁ |/l
i IR u

Link: 'scottbouch.com/Ftfm

[ Ty
Pleasegsite for usage terms, - " &= &
and.more-aircraft documents. S

E—



https://www.scottbouch.com/rtfm

